Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change in entity structure

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National-Oilwell		01/08/1996	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National-Oilwell, L.P.	
Street Address:	10000 Richmond Road, Suite 400	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0797751	SERVICE MASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: TMHou@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Conley Rose, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1020-07100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce
Signature:	/JMP/
Date:	04/27/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0494

900075474

/8/0

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 3

source=NATIONAL-OILWELL_20070426115756#page1.tif source=NATIONAL-OILWELL_20070426115756#page2.tif source=NATIONAL-OILWELL_20070426115756#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0495

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "NATIONAL-OILWELL, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1996, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



2579999 8100

991251731

AUTHENTICATION: 9832911

06-28-99

REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0496

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 01/09/1996 960005988 - 2579999

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF NATIONAL-OILWELL, L.P.

This Certificate of Limited Partnership dated as of January 8, 1996, has been duly executed and is filed pursuant to section 17-201 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act") to form a limited partnership under the Act.

- 1. Name. The name of the limited partnership is National-Oilwell, L.P.
- 2. Registered Office; Registered Agent. The address of the registered office required to be maintained by section 17-104 of the Act is:

The Corporation Trust Company 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801

The name and the address of the registered agent for service of process required to be maintained by section 17-104 of the Act are:

The Corporation Trust Company 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801

3. General Partners. The name and the business address of the general partners are:

National Supply Company, Inc. 301 Grant Street, 15th Floor One Oxford Centre Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219-1415

Oilwell, Inc. 600 Grant Street Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

4. Continuation. The limited partnership is a continuation of a partnership that heretofore was not a limited partnership named National-Oilwell, which was formed under the Delaware Uniform Partnership Act. The only partners in that partnership as of the time of the filing of this certificate were the corporations signing this certificate, each of which is both a general and a limited partner of the limited partnership.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0497 EXECUTED as of the date written first above.

BY: OILWELL, INC.

Title:___ Vice President & Secretary

BY: NATIONAL SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Vice President & Secretary

F-WW0987VINV479/CERT-LPA_002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 04/27/2007